t_KTPA callsign
12/17/2020 8:29 FDX1759
12/17/2020 9:53 EJA619
12/17/2020 10:27 N999EH
12/17/2020 10:30 N929WG
12/17/2020 12:46 N75HF
12/17/2020 13:48 N1099
12/17/2020 13:54 N280AF
12/17/2020 13:58 N285AF
12/17/2020 15:04 N541XP
12/17/2020 15:09 UAL588
12/17/2020 15:46 N868CG
12/17/2020 17:27 KOW733
12/17/2020 18:27 N41G)J
12/17/2020 20:21 GTW58

ac_type
B752
C56X
F900
GALX
C25C
C25M
G280
G280
H25B
B739
C56X
C750
LJ35
SBR1

registration
N962FD
N619QS
N999EH
N929WG
N75HF
N1099
N280AF
N285AF
N541XP
N45440
N868CG
N733FL
N41G)
N58HT

des_rwy

O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion

L S Y S Y U G S S S Y SN S,

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



